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File #:  Version: 12009-1332

Status:Type: Proclamation Adopted

File created: In control:4/21/2009 City Council

On agenda: Final action: 4/21/2009

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Effective date:

Title: NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that Council of the City of Pittsburgh thanks “The Black and
Gold City Goes Green” and its community partners for their efforts to reduce global warming and
encourages Pittsburgh residents to participate in the campaign; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh hereby declares April 22,
2009, “Earth Day” in the City of Pittsburgh.

Sponsors: William Peduto, All Members
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AdoptedCity Council4/21/2009 1 Pass
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